
COFACE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS

GLOBAL
ORGANIZATION

CENTRAL ORGANIZATION MANAGEMENT

Karine Damman
CGS Director
karine.damman@coface.com
Tel: (+33) (0)1 49 02 16 03
Cell: (+33) (0)6 15 77 73 82

Kick Baesjou 
Commercial Director
kick.baesjou@coface.com
Tel: (+33) (0)1 49 02 17 94
Cell: (+33) (0)6 20 66 84 94

Christophe Souquet
Risk Underwriting Director 
christophe.souquet@coface.com
Tel: (+33) (0)1 49 02 11 56
Cell: (+33) (0)6 43 62 63 76



REGIONAL MANAGER

Isabelle Heude 
Region Commercial Director
isabelle.heude@coface.com
Tel: (+55) 11 5509 8664
Cell: (+55) 11 99289 3524

Fernando Larios
Region Risk Underwriting Manager
fernando.larios@coface.com
Tel: (+55) 11 5509 8662
Cell: (+55) 11 98609 0077

Carla Gerchunoff
Region Head of Account 
Management
carla.gerchunoff@coface.com
Tel: (+54) 11 5288 5018
Cell: (+54) 9 11 3418 2308
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Winnie Lau
Region Head of Account 
Management
winnie.lau@coface.com
Tel: (+852) 2585 9136 

Matei Mihailescu
Region Head of Sales
matei.mihailescu@coface.com
Tel: (+43) 40 21 231 40 20
Cell: (+40) 741 111 187

Robert Kovacs
Region Head of Account  
Management
robert.kovacs@coface.com
Tel: (+43) 1 51 554 336                             
Cell: (+43) 664 833 61 92

Elżbieta Krzemińska
Region Risk Underwriting Manager
elzbieta.krzeminska@coface.com
Tel: (+48) 465 02 15
Cell: (+48) 783 237 180
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Peter Solomon
Region Commercial Director
peter.solomon@coface.com
Tel: (+852) 2585 9116
Cell: (+852) 9311 7063

Shinkichi Hayashi
Global Head of Japanese Solutions
shinkichi.hayashi@coface.com
Tel: (+81) 3540 26113
Cell: (+81) 80 5920 1928

Jay Malia
Regional Head of Sales
jay.malia@coface.com
Tel: (+65) 6827 8785
Cell: (+65) 9789 6848

John Johnston
Region Risk Underwriting Manager
john.johnston@coface.com
Tel: (+61 2) 8235 8641
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Matthias Kött
Region Risk Underwriting Manager
matthias.koett@coface.com
Tel: (+49) 6131 323 190

Cinzia Zavagnin
Region Commercial Director
cinzia.zavagnin@coface.com
Tel: (+39) 02 4833 5319
Cell: (+39) 366 6170 917

Cristina Ramazzina
Region Risk Underwriting Manager
cristina.ramazzina@coface.com
Tel: (+39) 02 4833 5272
Cell: (+39) 335 6074 067

Massimiliano Vai
Region Head of Account  
Management
massimiliano.vai@coface.com
Tel: (+39) 02 4833 5056
Cell: (+39) 335 6521 785
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Stephan Stutte
Region Head of Account  
Management
stephan.stutte@coface.com
Tel: (+49) 6131 323 177

Victoria Ma 
Region Commercial Director
victoria.ma@coface.com
Tel: (+1) 609 469 0586
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Gael Marin
Region Risk Underwriting Manager
gael.marin@coface.com
Tel: (+1) 609 469 0509
Cell: (+1) 609 216 0835

Benjamin Bubner
Region Commercial Director
benjamin.bubner@coface.com
Tel: (+49) 6131 323 90 301
Cell: (+49) 174 32 80 440

Stefan Matheis
Regional Head of Sales
stefan.matheis@coface.com
Tel: (+49) 6131 323 252
Cell: (+49) 174 31 86 536



Jean-Christophe Batlle
Regional Commercial Director
jeanchristophe.batlle@coface.com
Tel: (+33) (0)1 49 02 21 07 
Cell: (+33) (0)6 11 86 61 31
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COMPAGNIE FRANÇAISE D’ASSURANCE  
POUR LE COMMERCE EXTÉRIEUR
1, PLACE COSTES ET BELLONTE 
92270 BOIS-COLOMBES - FRANCE
cgs@coface.com
www.coface.com
S.A. AU CAPITAL DE 137 052 417,05 EUROS
R.C.S. NANTERRE B 552069791 00481 APE 6512Z

Steven Stennett
Regional Head of Sales
steven.stennett@coface.com
Tel: (+44) (0) 207 325 7576
Cell: (+44) (0)7747 776950

Thierry Graffin
Region Risk Underwriting Manager
thierry.graffin@coface.com
Tel: (+33) (0)1 49 02 28 74
Cell: (+33) (0)6 23 89 36 43


